The Lincoln Parish Police Jury met in special session on Tuesday, June 16, 2020, at 5:30 p.m., at the Lincoln Parish Library Events Center, Ruston, Louisiana. Present were: Theresa Wyatt, District One; Hazel D. Hunter, District Two; Marvin Franks, District Three; T.J. Cranford, District Four; Logan Hunt, District Five; Glenn Scriber, District Six; Matt Pullin, District Seven; Skip Russell, District Eight; Joe Henderson, District Nine; Milton Melton, District Ten; Sharyon Mayfield, District Eleven and Annette Straughter, District Twelve.

President Joe Henderson called the meeting to order and Annette Straughter delivered the invocation and led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Annette Straughter offered a motion, seconded by Skip Russell, to approve the agenda as presented. The motion carried with the following votes:

YEAS: Wyatt, Hunter, Franks, Cranford, Hunt, Scriber, Pullin, Russell, Henderson, Melton, Mayfield, and Straughter

Mr. Henderson called for public comment on the agenda. There was one comment.

The only item on the Agenda was to discuss and take necessary actions on Parish Administrator salary based on experience and qualifications. Mr. Doug Postel was present for comments and questions.

Ms. LaTonya Lacey, Human Resources Personnel was present for questions concerning the paygrade for the Parish Administrator.

Logan Hunt offered a motion, seconded by Glenn Scriber, to approve Mr. Postel's pay rate, in the amount of \$96,304.00 annually. After discussion, the motion was voted on by roll call:

MEMBER	YEA	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAINED
Theresa Wyatt		Х		
Hazel Hunter		Х		
Marvin Franks	Х			
T.J. Cranford	Х			
Logan Hunt	Х			
Glenn Scriber	Х			
Matt Pullin	Х			
Skip Russell	Х			
Joe Henderson	Х			
Milton Melton		Х		
Sharyon Mayfield		Х		
Annette Straughter		Х		

The motion passed with a 7-5 vote. After further discussion and no other business to come before the Jury, the meeting was adjourned.

Doug Postel Parish Administrator Joe Henderson Parish President